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AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing 

items of the existing appropriations from the state road fund 

to the department of transportation, division of highways, 

fund 9017, fiscal year 2003, organization 0803, all 

supplementing and amending the appropriations for the 

fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand 

three. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the items of the total appropriation from the state road 

fund, fund 9017, fiscal year 2003, organization 0803, be amended 

and reduced in the existing line items as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 2. Appropriations from state road fund. 
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3 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

90-Division of Highways 

(WV Code Chapters 17 and 17C) 

Fund 9017 FY 2003 Org 0803 

Act­

ivity 

State 

Road 

Fund 

10 5 Bridge Repair and Replacement . 273 $ 3,000,000 

11 9 Interstate Construction ........ 278 10,000,000 

12 10 Other Federal Aid Programs .... 279 41,000,000 

13 11 Appalachian Programs ........ 280 17,000,000 

14 And that the items of the total appropriation from the 

15 state road fund, fund 9017, fiscal year 2003, organization 

16 0803, be amended and increased in the existing line items 

1 7 as follows: 

18 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

19 Sec. 2. Appropriations from state road fund. 

20 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

21 90-Division of Highways 

22 (WV Code Chapters 17 and 17C) 

23 Fund 9017 FY 2003 Org 0803 

24 State 
25 

26 

Act­

ivity 

Road 

Fund 

27 2 Maintenance ................. 237 $41,500,000 

28 3 Maintenance, Contract Paving and 

29 4 Secondary Road Maintenance . 272 3,500,000 
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3 0 12 N onf ederal Aid Construction 
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281 2,000,000 

31 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 

32 to supplement, amend, reduce and increase items of 

33 existing appropriations in the aforesaid account for the 

34 designated spending unit for expenditure during the fiscal 

35 year two thousand three. 
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